The CSU Tethered Balloon Data Set of the FIRE Marine
Stratocumulus IF0 I
by ~
Paul F. Hein, Stephen K. Cox, Wayne H. Schubert, Christopher M. Johnson-
Pasqua, David P. Duda, Thomas A. Guinn, Mike Mulloy, Thomas B.
McKee, William L. Smith Jr., and John D. Kleist ~
Department of Atmospheric Science
Colorado State University

4 SEC
(GMT)
Seconds
5 UPBUG1 Upfacing bugeye channel 1 (mV)
6 UPBUG2 Upfacing bugeye channel 2 (mV)
7 UPBUG3 Upfacing bugeye channel 3 (mV)
8 UPBUG4 Upfacing bugeye channel 4 (mV)
9 UPBUG5 Upfacing bugeye channel 5 (mV) -
\ 10 UPBUG6 Upfacing bugeye channel 6 (mV)
1 ,
I
I
11 UPBUG7 Upfacing bugeye channel 7 (mV)
12 UPBUG8 Upfacing bugeye channel 8 (mV)
13 UPBUG9 Upfacing bugeye channel 9 (mV) t
14 UPBUG10 Upfacing bugeye channel 10 (mV)
15 UPBUG11 Upfacing bugeye channel 11 (mV)
16 UPBUG12 Upfacing bugeye channel 12 (mV)
. - 17 UPBUG13 Upfacing bugeye channel 13 (mV)
18 DNBUG1 Downfacing bugeye channel 1 (mV)
19 DNBUG2 Downfacing bugeye channel 2 (mV)
20 DNBUG3 Downfacing bugeye channel 3 (mV)
21 DNBUG4 Downfacing bugeye channel 4 (mV)
22 DNBUG5 Downfacing bugeye channel 5 (mV)
23 DNBUG6 Downfacing bugeye channel 6 (mV)
1 I 24 DNBUG7 Downfacing bugeye channel 7 (mV)
1 25 DNBUG8 Downfacing bugeye channel 8 (mV)
26 DNBUG9 Downfacing bugeye channel 9 (mV)
I 27 DNBUG10 Downfacing bugeye channel 10 (mV)
I 28 DNBUG11 Downfacing bugeye channel 11 (mV)
I 29 DNBUG12 Downfacing bugeye channel 12 (mV)
30 DNBUG13 Downfacing bugeye channel 13 (mV)
INDEX
3 1
32
33